
Day Date Opponent Site Time

Saturday 2/1/2025 Waxhachie / Midway (Scrimmage) Richard's Park 1:30 and 4:00

Friday 2/7/2025 Joshua (Scrimmage) Joshua HS 4:30

Tuesday 2/11/2025 Burleson (Scimmage) HOME 4:30

Friday 2/14/2025 China Spring (Scrimmage) HOME 5:00

Thursday 2/20/2025 Bullard Mike Carter Field 12:00

Friday 2/21/2025 Decatur Mike Carter Field 3:00

Friday 2/21/2025 Tyler Legacy Mike Carter Field 6:00

Saturday 2/22/2025 Whitehouse Tournament TBD TBD

Thursday 2/27/2025 Frisco  Plano East HS 3:00

Thursday 2/27/2025 Plano East  Plano East HS 5:30

Friday 2/28/2025 Timber Creek  Richardson HS 3:00

Friday 2/28/2025 Richardson  Richardson HS 5:30

Saturday 3/1/2025 FW Christian  Mckinney HS 3:00

Thursday 3/6/2025 Arlington Bowie  Royce City HS 1:00

Thursday 3/6/2025 Royce City Royce City HS 4:00

Friday 3/7/2025 Van Alstyne Royce City HS 1:00

Saturday 3/8/2025 Plano East Plano East HS 11:30

Tuesday 3/11/2025 Midlothian Midlothian HS 7:00

Friday 3/14/2025 Midlothian HOME 7:00

Tuesday 3/18/2025 Red Oak HOME 7:00

Friday 3/21/2025 Red Oak Red Oak HS 7:00

Tuesday 3/25/2025 Corsicana HOME 7:00

Friday 3/28/2025 Corsicana Corsicana HS 7:00

Saturday 3/29/2025 Denton Guyer Guyer HS 1:00

Tuesday 4/1/2025 Crandall HOME 7:00

Friday 4/4/2025 Crandall Crandall HS 7:00

Tuesday 4/8/2025 Terrell Terrell HS 7:00

Friday 4/11/2025 Terrell HOME 7:00

Tuesday 4/15/2025 Ennis Ennis HS 7:00

Friday 4/18/2025 Ennis HOME 7:00

Saturday 4/19/2025 Cleburne Cleburne 1:00

Tuesday 4/22/2025 Kaufman HOME 7:00

Friday 4/25/2025 Kaufman Kaufman HS 7:00

Midlothian Heritage Varsity Baseball Schedule 2025



Day Date Opponent Site Time
Saturday 2/1/2025 Waxhachie / Midway (Scrimmage) HOME 11:00 and 4:00

Friday 2/7/2025 Joshua (Scrimmage) HOME 7:00

Tuesday 2/11/2025 Burleson (Scimmage) Burleson HS 6:30

Friday 2/14/2025 China Spring (Scrimmage) China Spring HS 7:00

Thursday 2/20/2025 Burleson HOME 9:00

Thursday 2/20/2025 Denton Guyer HOME 1:30

Friday 2/21/2025 Cleburne HOME 2:30

Saturday 2/22/2025 Granbury HOME 10:00

Thursday 2/27/2025 Cedar Hill  Ennis HS 3:00

Thursday 2/27/2025 Midlothian  Ennis HS 5:00

Friday 2/28/2025 Woodrow Wilson  Ennis HS 5:00

Friday 2/28/2025 Ennis  Ennis HS 7:00

Saturday 3/1/2025 Red Oak  Ennis HS 9:00

Thursday 3/6/2025 Waxahcahie  Richards Park 5:00

Friday 3/7/2025 Woodrow Wilson Richards Park 11:00

Friday 3/7/2025 Ennis Richards Park 3:00

Saturday 3/8/2025 Midlothian Richards Park 11:00

Monday 3/10/2025 Midlothian DH Midlothian HS 5 & 7

Monday 3/17/2025 Red Oak DH HOME 5 & 7

Monday 3/24/2025 Corsicana DH HOME 5 & 7

Saturday 3/29/2025 Denton Guyer Guyer HS 11:00

Monday 3/31/2025 Crandall DH HOME 5 and 7

Saturday 4/5/2025 Cleburne Home 1:00

Monday 4/7/2025 Terrell DH Terrell HS 5 & 7

Monday 4/14/2025 Ennis DH Ennis HS 5 & 7

Saturday 4/19/2025 Cleburne Cleburne 11:00

Monday 4/21/2025 Kaufman DH HOME 5 & 7

Midlothian Heritage JV Baseball Schedule 

2025



Day Date Opponent Site Time
Saturday 2/1/2025 Waxhachie / Midway (Scrimmage) Midway HS 1:30 and 4:00

Friday 2/7/2025 Joshua (Scrimmage) HOME 5:00

Tuesday 2/11/2025 Burleson (Scimmage) Burleson HS 4:30

Friday 2/14/2025 China Spring (Scrimmage) China Spring 4:30

Thursday 2/20/2025 Cleburne JV HOME 3:45

Thursday 2/20/2025 Sunnyvale JV HOME 8:15

Friday 2/21/2025 Granbury JV HOME 12:15

Friday 2/21/2025 Burleson JV HOME 7:00

Thursday 2/27/2025 Lake Ridge Lake Ridge HS 2:00

Thursday 2/27/2025 SGP Lake Ridge HS 4:00

Friday 2/28/2025 Mansfield  Mansfield HS 2:00

Friday 2/28/2025 SGP  Mansfield HS 4:00

Thursday 3/6/2025 Hillcrest  Irving HS 10:00

Thursday 3/6/2025 Haltom Irving HS 12:30

Friday 3/7/2025 Wilson Irving Nimitz HS 12:30

Friday 3/7/2025 Nimitz  Irving Nimitz HS 5:30

Saturday 3/8/2025 Macarthur Irving Macarthur HS 10:00

Monday 3/10/2025 Midlothian DH HOME 5 & 7 

Monday 3/17/2025 Red Oak DH Red Oak HS 5 & 7

Monday 3/24/2025 Mansfield DH Mansfield HS 5 & 7

Saturday 3/29/2025 Denton Guyer DH HOME 11 & 1

Monday 3/31/2025 Crandall DH Crandall HS 5 & 7

Saturday 4/5/2025 Cleburne HOME 11:00

Monday 4/14/2025 Ennis DH HOME 5 & 7

Saturday 4/19/2025 Benbrook JV DH HOME 11 & 1

Monday 4/21/2024 Kaufman DH Kaufman HS 5 & 7

Midlothian Heritage Freshman Baseball 

Schedule 2025


